
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMENDMENT MODIFICATION 
SUMMARY (E-76) INCREASING THE AUTHORIZED FUNDING FOR 
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING BY $25,000, RIGHT OF WAY BY 
$74,913 AND OTHER BY $172,229 FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECT 
NUMBER BRLO 5917(092) HIRSCHDALE RD OVER TRUCKEE 
RIVER BRIDGE PROJECT – DISTRICT V 

 
WHEREAS, funds are available from the Federal Highway Bridge Program for the 

Hirschdale Road Over Truckee River Bridge Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, on April 12, 2016, the Board of Supervisors accepted Program Supplement 

F056 in the amount of $538,800 in Preliminary Engineering funds by Resolution 16-151; and 
 
WHEREAS, on August 11, 2020, the Board of Supervisors accepted an additional $50,000 

in Right of Way funds and $20,000 in Other by Resolution 20-363; and 
 
WHEREAS, on June 28, 2022, the Board of Supervisors accepted Program Supplement 

F056 Revision 1 in the amount of $121,200, with $31,200 allocated for Preliminary Engineering 
and $90,000 for Right of Way by RES 22-321; and 

 
WHEREAS, on January 10, 2023, the Board of Supervisors accepted an additional 

$150,000 in Right of Way funds by Resolution 23-018; and 
 
WHEREAS, the State has issued an Amendment Modification Summary (E-76) 

authorizing the increase of the award by $25,000 for Preliminary Engineering, $74,913 for Right 
of Way and $172,229 for Other for a total Project award amount of $1,152,142; and 

 
WHEREAS, in order to receive these additional funds, the Board of Supervisors must pass 

a Resolution authorizing acceptance of the funds; and 
 
WHEREAS, funds should be deposited into Road Capital Improvement Budget Account 

1114-30154-702-3000 / 446370. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 

1. Accepts the Amendment Modification Summary (E-76) in the amounts of $25,000 for 
Preliminary Engineering, $74,913 for Right of Way and $172,229 for Other for a new 
total Federal funding amount of $1,152,142 for the Hirschdale Road Over Truckee 
River Bridge Project. 
 

2. Accepts Receipt of the additional Federal funds and directs the County of Nevada 
Auditor-Controller to deposit said funds into Budget 1114-30154-702-3000 / 446370. 


